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The week’s shipments of bullion were :
Ounces. Value.

Crown Reserve .... .......... 8,529.00 $5,200.00
Dom. Red. Co............ ............. 11,902.08 7,435.76
Buffalo....................... ..........  14,077.00 8,500.00
Nipissing................... .......... 114,131.01 72,336 29
Trethewey................. .......... 10,943.00 6,784.00
Drummond............... .......... 1.066.08 672.00

Totals.................... .......... 160,648.17 $100,928.05

The bullion shipments from the camp to date for the
present year are :

Ounces. Value.
Nipissing................... .. . .2,715,460.69 $1,618,230.62
Crown Reserve .... .... 298,801.26 163,271.94
Temiskaming........... .... 38,782.00 23,165.10
O’Brien..................... ... 146.049.33 86,055.39
Nova Scotia ............ .... 49,010.00 31,800.00
Buffalo....................... .... 82,157.00 48,914 54
McKin.-Darr.............. .... 80,327.00 6,069.37
Kerr Lake .............. .... 19,223.70 11,678.95
Trethewey................. .... 20,637.08 12.416 16
City of Cobalt ........ 4,285.94 2,267 20
Colonial..................... 1.698.00 1,01800
La Rose ................... .... 41,189,00 22,975.00
Wettlaufer................ 3,280.62 2,003.14
Cobalt Lake .......... 5,256.88 2,989.75
Right of Way ........ 505.50 273.00
Cobalt Townsite ... 2,984.50 1,790.00
Drummond................ 2,542.90 1,558.00
Casey Cobalt .......... 940.00 574.00
Dom. Ded. Co............ .... 64,306.06 40,296.03
Miscellaneous........... .... 16,672.56 11,050.14

Totals..................... ... .3,594,201.49 $2,145,662.39

BRITISH COLUMBIA ORE SHIPMENTS.
Ore production in the Kootenay and Boundary dis­

tricts for week ending September 14 totalled 47.062 
tons. For the year to date the figure is 1,711,474 tons. 
Smelter receipts for the week were 41,847 tons, and for 
trie year to date, 1,557,731 tons. Ore production in 
detail :

Boundary.

Granby .......................................
Mother Lode ............................
Napoleon....................................
Rawhide.....................................
Unnamed....................................
Nickle Plate, milled .................
Knob Hill .................................
Gther mines ..............................

Week.
24,049

6,241
342

6,012
340

1,500
62

Year.
879,090
265,065

6,878
164,557

9,156
54,000

1,610
22,152

Total....................................... 1,402,568

East Kootenay.
Monarch, milled ......................
Sullivan..................................
Gther mines ..............................

425
497

7,300
21,927

740

Total................................... 922 29,967-

Slocan and Ainsworth.
Standard, milled ......................
Van-Roi, milled ........................
G uebell, milled ........................
Kluebell

400
1,100

200
210

12,400
42,600

1,700
908

Standard................... .......... 148 1,142
Richmond-Eureka ........... . 72 1,019
No. 1 ........................................... 24 554
Other mines .............................. 9,581

Total...................................... .. 2,151 74,904
Rossland.

(.'entre Star ............................. . . 2,902 111,488
Le Roi No. 2 ........................... 563 17,981
Le Roi ....................................... 115 32,220
Inland Empire, milled .......... 90 990
Le Roi No. 2, milled ............ 300 5,900
Other mines ............................ 237

Total....................................... .. 3,970 168,816
Nelson.

Granite-Poorman, milled .... 250 10,100
Mother Lode, milled ............ 350 5,200
Queen, milled........................... 300 9,000
Molly Gibson, milled ............ 300 4,800
Molly Gibson .......................... 162 806
Hudson Bay ............................. 74 337
Granite-Poorman..................... 34 253
Other mines ............................. 4,783

Total...................................... . . 1,470 35,279
Granby Smelter Receipts.

Grand Forks, B.C.
Granby....................................... . . 24,049 879,090

B. C. Copper Co.’s Receipts.
Greenwood, B.C.

Mother Lode ........................... . . 6,241 265,065
Napoleon................................... 342 6,878
Rawhide..................................... .. 6,012 164,557
Unnamed ................................... 340 9,156
Other mines ............................. 17,003

Total.................. .................... . 12.935 462.659
Consolidated Co.’s Receipts.

Trail, B.C.
Centre Star ............................. .. 2,902 111,488
Le Roi No. 2 ....................... 563 17,981
Sullivan........................... .. 497 , 21,927
Molly Gibson .......................... 162 1.806
Bluebell..................................... 908
Standard .................................... 6,144
Le Roi ...................................... 115 32,220
Hudson Bay............................. 337
Richmond-Eureka................... 72 1,019
Knob Hill ................................. 1,610
Granite-Poorman................. 34 253
No. 1 ..................................... 554
Other mines .......................... 19,726

Total..................................... 215.973

COBALT BULLION.
The bullion shipments total nearly 98.000 ounces for 

the week ending September 14, with four shipments 
made, the Nipissing leading. They are:

Nipissing.......................
Ounces. Value.

$46.094.96
Dom. Red. Co.............. 9,253.37
Temiskaming.............. .......... 4,700.00 2,989.50
Miscellaneous............. 213.50

Totals....................... $58,501.33


